## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartech Polycom, Inc.		09/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PolyOne Designed Structures and Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	33587 Walker Road	
City:	Avon Lake	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1009937	CRYLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4409303830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4409301308

Email: debra.pejeau@polyone.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Pejeau

Address Line 1: Legal/Building 418

Address Line 2: 33587 Walker Road

Address Line 4: Avon Lake, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDSS B2 MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Pejeau

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0922 1009937

UH \$10.00

Signature:	/Debra Pejeau/
Date:	02/28/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=SpartechPolycomIncDEIntoPolyOneDSS_Sep_30_2013#page1.tif source=SpartechPolycomIncDEIntoPolyOneDSS_Sep_30_2013#page2.tif source=SpartechPolycomIncDEIntoPolyOneDSS_Sep_30_2013#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0923

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPARTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SPARTECH INTERNATIONAL - U.S. DISTRIBUTION CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SPARTECH POLYCAST, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SPARTECH POLYCOM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"SPARTECH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SPARTECH TOWNSEND, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND SOLUTIONS

LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "POLYONE DESIGNED STRUCTURES AND

SOLUTIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 9:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5230603 8100M

131130302

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0769041

DATE: 09-26-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0924

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

# The First State

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5230603 8100M

131130302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0769041

DATE: 09-26-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0925

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:18 AM 09/26/2013 FILED 09:24 AM 09/26/2013 SRV 131130302 - 5230603 FILE

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger

Pursuant to Sections 18-209 and 264, of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is <u>PolyOne Designed Structures</u> and <u>Solutions LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The names of the entities being merged into this surviving limited liability company are:

Spartech Townsend, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

Spartech Polycast, Inc., a Delaware corporation;

Spartech Research and Development, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

Spartech International - U.S. Distribution Co., a Delaware corporation;

Spartech Polycom, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and

Spartech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is <u>PolyOne Designed Structures</u> and <u>Solutions LLC.</u>

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on September 30, 2013 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard time.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 120 S. Central Avenue; Suite 1700; Clayton, MO 63015, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>13</u>, day of September, 2013.

Name: Julie A. McAlindon

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 02/28/2014**